Ramakant Biyani

42, Amir Bldg, 2nd Floor, N.S. Road No.9, J.V.P.D. Scheme, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai – 400 049. M : 98200 82508 Tel : 022 – 2623 1386 / 3861

Date:19.06.2023

To:

- The Board of Directors
 GSB Finance Limited
 78/80, Ali Chamber, Ground Floor,
 Tamarind Lane, Mumbai Maharashtra 400025
- Department of Corporate Services
 Listing Department
 BSE Limited
 PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers
 Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001, India
 Fax: (022) 2272 3121/2037
 Email: corp.relations @ bseindia.com

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

With reference to the captioned subject, I hereby submit disclosure on acquisition of equity shares of GSB Finance Limited by myself in terms of Regulation 29(1) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Yours Sincerely,

machant

Ramakant Biyani Promoter

Encl: Disclosure under Reg 29(1) of SAST

Ramakant Biyani

42, Amir Bldg, 2nd Floor, N.S. Road No.9, J.V.P.D. Scheme, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai – 400 049. M : 98200 82508 Tel : 022 – 2623 1386 / 3861

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares andTakeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A-DetailsoftheAcquisition

Nameof theTargetCompany(TC)	GSB Finance Limited		
Name(s)oftheacquirerandPersonsActinginConcert(P AC) with the acquirer	Ramakant Biyani		
WhethertheacquirerbelongstoPromoter/Promotergroup	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TCare Listed	BSE Limited		
Detailsoftheacquisition asfollows	Number	% w.r.t. totalsha re/votin gcapital whereve rapplica ble(*)	% w.r.t. total dilutedshare/voti ng capital oftheTC(**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquir eralong with PACs of:			
a) Sharescarryingvotingrights	10,47,047	17.45%	17.45%
b) Sharesinthenatureofencumbrance(pledge/lien/no n-disposalundertaking/others)	0	0	0
c) Votingrights (VR)otherwisethan byequityshares	o	o	0
 d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrumentthat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carryingvotingrightsintheTC(specifyholdingineach category) 	0 10,47,047	0 17.45%	0
e) Total(a+b+c+d)	10,47,047	17.45%	17.43%
Details of acquisition/ sale :			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	4,20,203	7%	7%
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	0	0	0
 c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold 	0	0	0
 d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer 	0	0	0
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	4,20,203	7%	7%

42, Amir Bldg, 2 nd Floor, N.S. Road No.9, J.V.P.D. Scheme, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai – 400 049.		
M : 98200 8	2508 Tel : 022	– 2623 1386 / 3861
14,67,250	24.45%	24.45%
0	0	0
0	0	0
0	0	0
14,67,250	24.45%	24.45%
Inter-Se Tran	sfer	
NA		
16.06.2023		
60,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each		
60,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each		
NA		
	N.S. Road I Vile Parle (M : 98200 8 14,67,250 0 0 0 14,67,250 Inter-Se Tran NA 16.06.2023 60,00,000 Eq 60,00,000 Eq	N.S. Road No.9, J.V.P.D. Vile Parle (West), Mumba M : 98200 82508 Tel : 022 14,67,250 24.45% 0 0 0 0 0 0 14,67,250 24.45% Inter-Se Transfer NA 16.06.2023 60,00,000 Equity Shares of 1 60,00,000 Equity Shares of 1

Parnacuant

Ramakant Biyani-Promoter

Ramakant Biyani

42, Amir Bldg, 2nd Floor, N.S. Road No.9, J.V.P.D. Scheme, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai - 400 049. M : 98200 82508 Tel : 022 - 2623 1386 / 3861

Part-B***

NameoftheTargetCompany: GSB Finance Limited

Name(s) of the acquirer andPersons Acting in Concert(PAC)withtheacquir er	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	PAN of the acquirerand/ orPACs
Ramakant Biyani	Promoter	AACPB4973F

Ramakant Biyani-Promoter

Signature of the acquirer/ Authorised Signatory Ramacuant

Signatory

Place: Mumbai

Date:19.06.2023

Note:

(*)Totalsharecapital/ voting capital to betaken asperthe latest filing doneby thecompany tothe StockExchangeunderClause 35ofthe listingAgreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstan (**) Diluted share (voting capital means the total number of shares in the total number of sharesdingconvertiblesecurities/warrants intoequityshares of the TC.

(***)Part-Bshall bedisclosedtotheStockExchangesbut shall not bedisseminated